FEIRE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

OFFICE OF LOGGIS IN	30-2002
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader.	rd the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Date: May 09, 2001	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Winston MacKelvie 20 Kimball Road Knowlton Quebec Canada, JOE 1V0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Name: 3878805 Canada, Inc. Internal Address: 7
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address. 20 Killibali Hoad
X Assignment Merger	P.O. Box 1156 Town of Brome Lake, Quebec Canada JOE 1V0
Security Agreement Change of Name	5 3
Other	Canada JOE 1V0
Execution Date: May 09, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US Patent 5,376,410, Issue Date December 27 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No	7, 1994
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved:1
Name: William B. Patterson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address: <u>MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.</u>	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 20-0782/ DEET/0008/WBP
Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number: 20-0782/DEET/0008/WBP
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. William B. Patterson William B. Patterson	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

04/29/2002 TDIAZ1

00000056 200782

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 537641(Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:58

40.00 CH

William B. Patterson Name of Person Signing

T\Clients\DEET\0008\PTO\Assign_Cvr_Winston_to_CanadaInc. 03262002.doc J\FORM\$\272 (AUGUST 20, 1993)

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0819

1 April 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

SCHEDULE A

Patent/Application No.	Title
US 5,376,410	Material Surface Modification
CA 1,337,622	Tool for Material Surface Modification
CA 1,330,521	Material Surface Modification

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0820

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have assigned, and do hereby assign to:

3878805 Canada Inc. a company to be incorporated prior to May 31 2001. Nicho.

20 Kimball Road, PO Box 1156

Town of Brome Lake, Quebec

Canada J0E 1V0

all my right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications and the invention or inventions described or claimed in Schedule A, and to any and all letters patent or patents of Canada, the United States and all other countries of the world that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, I undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or otherwise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: May 9, 2001

Winston MacKelvie

CANADA)
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)
JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF YORK)

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared WINSTON MACKELVIE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 9th day of May, 2001.

Nort Contre

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0821